KLR Theater 1

THANKS November 25 & 26, 2023 | Can Be A Generous Kid
11/25 11/26 Length Environmental
5:00P 9:00A  in mins Center LED Projection  Person
4:30p 8:30a 0:00 Service Talk-Through
Audio file attached
PRE-SERVICE
4:30p 8:30a 30:00 Stations / Games MK Brand MK Walk In
5:00p 9:00a 5:00 5 minute countdown
- host comes up at one minute mark - directs kids to
clean up and sit down
- Worship team enters at 30 sec
OPENING SONG
5:05p 9:05a 3:33 All The Time (MK) [ Default Arrangement in E ] Lyric Video Fun Graphic
Brooklyn
HOSTING
5:08:33p 9:08:33a 3:00 Host Welcome Hosting Hosting Service
- Welcome + Introduce Yourself (Stephan & Luke) Slides Graphic Host
- Series Intro (Stephan)
- Scripture Memory Verse (Stephan)
- Big Idea (Luke)
- First Time Guests (Stephan // Bucket:Hadley)
5:11:33p 9:11:33a  1:00 Tithes & Offerings Slide Hosting Service
- Explain Tithes & Offerings // Invite kids down to give Graphic Host
(Luke // Bucket: Rilee)
5:12:33p 9:12:33a  1:00 MK Rules Rules Slides Hosting Service
- Rule #1 - Listen Graphic Host
- Rule #2 - Honor
- Rule #3 - Have Fun!
- Throw to Game Time
GAME TIME
5:13:33p 9:13:33a  5:00 Game Game Time Fun Graphic Game
HULA HOOP RELAY (Helpers: Lillian, Elliana, Hayden,  Sliide Host
Taylor, Sophia)
5:18:33p 9:18:33a 0:10 Throw to Worship Game
Host
WORSHIP
5:18:43p 9:18:43a  0:47 VIDEO: Worship Intro Video Fun Graphic  Worship
Cami Leader
5:19:30p 9:19:30a 3:16 God So Loved (MK) [ Default Arrangement ] Lyric Video Gradient

Hope

Graphic



11/25
5:00P

5:22:46p 9:22:46a

5:27:46p

5:30:09p

11/26
9:00A

9:27:46a

9:30:09a

MESSAGE

5:30:39p
5:31:09p

5:38:09p

9:30:39a
9:31:09a

9:38:09a

Length
in mins

5:00

2:23

0:30

0:30
7:00

0:30

Christmas Choir Teaching Scripture
Lila Verse &
- John 3:16 says, "For God so loved the World He gave  CAMPUS
His one and only Son, that whoever would believe in Him RESOURCE
would not perish, but have eternal life." video
This is why we celebrate Christmas - it's the day we

remember that Jesus came to us as a baby, grew up to

live the perfect life, and He died on the cross to save us

from our sins!

In Milestone Kids, we like to celebrate Christmas each

year with a kids Christmas choir! We want to invite all of

you to sign up for the choir so that we can all sing about

the love of Jesus together in the big, grown-up room!

This year, our song is O Come All Ye Faithfull... let's try

singing that song! (play song from the top // encourage

kids to sing out)

- Review verse 1 words (have them follow the motions

with you)

-Teach the dance breakdown

- Do the song from the top 2 times - verse 1 -> dance

break 1)

O Come All Ye Faithful (MK) [ Default Lyric Video
Arrangement ]

Prayer Blank
Lila

VIDEO: Title Package

Message Message
Slides

Throw to Rotations
- Dismiss grades one at a time, starting with Kinder
- Follow the instructions on the screen

ROTATIONS - Saturday/12:30

5:38:39p

5:46:09p
5:46:39p
5:47:39p

5:55:09p

7:30

0:30
1:00
7:30

0:30

ROTATIONS - 9/11am

9:38:39a
9:45:09a
9:45:39a
9:46:39a

6:30
0:30
1:00
6:30

Rotation 1

Saturday - coloring & small group
12:30 - pizza & small group
VIDEO: Countdown Timer
Travel Time

Rotation 2
"Time to switch"

VIDEO: Countdown Timer

Rotation 1
VIDEO: Countdown Timer
Travel Time

Rotation 2
HOST - "Time to switch!"

Environmental
Center LED Projection

Blank

Gradient
Graphic

Blank

Message
Graphic

Person

Speaker

Service
Host



11/25 11/26 Length Environmental
5:00P 9:00A in mins Center LED Projection Person
9:53:09a 0:30 VIDEO: Countdown Timer
9:53:39a 1:00 Travel Time
9:54:39a 6:30 Rotation 3
HOST - "Time to switch!"
10:01:09a 0:30 VIDEO: Countdown Timer
10:01:39a 1:00 Travel Time
10:02:39a 6:30 Rotation 4
HOST - "Time to switch!"
10:09:09a 0:30 VIDEO: Countdown Timer
CLOSE
5:55:39p 10:09:39a 2:00 Closing Service
- Back to seats Host
- Announcements:
1. Toy Drive
2. Next week is PAJAMA WEEKEND!
3. Sign up for Choir
5:57:39p 10:11:39a 5:00 Trivia
Prizes from the bucket for those who answer correctly
6:02:39p 10:16:39a 93:39



