KLR Theater 1

THANKS			November 25 & 26, 2023		I Can Be A Generous Kid		
11/25 5:00P	11/26 9:00A	Length in mins		Center LED	Environmenta Projection	ıl Person	
4:30p	8:30a	0:00	Service Talk-Through Audio file attached				
PRE-SERVICE							
4:30p	8:30a	30:00	Stations / Games	MK Brand	MK Walk In		
5:00p	9:00a	5:00	5 minute countdown - host comes up at one minute mark - directs kids to clean up and sit down - Worship team enters at 30 sec				
OPENIN	G SONG						
5:05p	9:05a	3:33	All The Time (MK) [Default Arrangement in E] Brooklyn	Lyric Video	Fun Graphic		
HOSTING	G						
5:08:33p	9:08:33a	3:00	Host Welcome - Welcome + Introduce Yourself (Stephan & Luke) - Series Intro (Stephan) - Scripture Memory Verse (Stephan) - Big Idea (Luke) - First Time Guests (Stephan // Bucket:Hadley)	Hosting Slides	Hosting Graphic	Service Host	
5:11:33p	9:11:33a	1:00	Tithes & Offerings - Explain Tithes & Offerings // Invite kids down to give (Luke // Bucket: Rilee)	Slide	Hosting Graphic	Service Host	
5:12:33p	9:12:33a	1:00	MK Rules - Rule #1 - Listen - Rule #2 - Honor - Rule #3 - Have Fun! - Throw to Game Time	Rules Slides	Hosting Graphic	Service Host	
GAME T	IME						
5:13:33p	9:13:33a	5:00	Game HULA HOOP RELAY (Helpers: Lillian, Elliana, Hayden, Taylor, Sophia)	Game Time Sliide	Fun Graphic	Game Host	
5:18:33p	9:18:33a	0:10	Throw to Worship			Game Host	
WORSHIP							
5:18:43p	9:18:43a	0:47	VIDEO: Worship Intro Cami	Video	Fun Graphic	Worship Leader	
5:19:30p	9:19:30a	3:16	God So Loved (MK) [Default Arrangement] Hope	Lyric Video	Gradient Graphic		

11/25 5:00P	11/26 9:00A	Length in mins		Center LED	Environmenta Projection	l Person			
5:22:46p	9:22:46a	5:00	Christmas Choir Teaching Lila - John 3:16 says, "For God so loved the World He gave His one and only Son, that whoever would believe in Him would not perish, but have eternal life." This is why we celebrate Christmas - it's the day we remember that Jesus came to us as a baby, grew up to live the perfect life, and He died on the cross to save us from our sins! In Milestone Kids, we like to celebrate Christmas each year with a kids Christmas choir! We want to invite all of you to sign up for the choir so that we can all sing about the love of Jesus together in the big, grown-up room! This year, our song is O Come All Ye Faithful! let's try singing that song! (play song from the top // encourage kids to sing out) - Review verse 1 words (have them follow the motions with you) -Teach the dance breakdown - Do the song from the top 2 times - verse 1 -> dance break 1)	Scripture Verse & CAMPUS RESOURCE video	Blank				
5:27:46p	9:27:46a	2:23	O Come All Ye Faithful (MK) [Default Arrangement]	Lyric Video	Gradient Graphic				
5:30:09p	9:30:09a	0:30	Prayer Lila	Blank	Blank				
MESSAG	E								
5:30:39p	9:30:39a	0:30	VIDEO: Title Package						
5:31:09p	9:31:09a	7:00	Message	Message Slides	Message Graphic	Speaker			
5:38:09p	9:38:09a	0:30	Throw to Rotations - Dismiss grades one at a time, starting with Kinder - Follow the instructions on the screen			Service Host			
ROTATIO	ROTATIONS - Saturday/12:30								
5:38:39p		7:30	Rotation 1 Saturday - coloring & small group 12:30 - pizza & small group						
5:46:09p		0:30	VIDEO: Countdown Timer						
5:46:39p		1:00	Travel Time						
5:47:39p		7:30	Rotation 2 "Time to switch"						
5:55:09p		0:30	VIDEO: Countdown Timer						
ROTATIONS - 9/11am									
	9:38:39a	6:30	Rotation 1						
	9:45:09a	0:30	VIDEO: Countdown Timer						
	9:45:39a	1:00	Travel Time						
	9:46:39a	6:30	Rotation 2 HOST - "Time to switch!"						

11/25 5:00P	11/26 9:00A	Length in mins		Center LED	Environmenta Projection	l Person
	9:53:09a	0:30	VIDEO: Countdown Timer			
	9:53:39a	1:00	Travel Time			
	9:54:39a	6:30	Rotation 3 HOST - "Time to switch!"			
	10:01:09a	0:30	VIDEO: Countdown Timer			
	10:01:39a	1:00	Travel Time			
	10:02:39a	6:30	Rotation 4 HOST - "Time to switch!"			
	10:09:09a	0:30	VIDEO: Countdown Timer			
CLOSE						
5:55:39p	10:09:39a	2:00	Closing - Back to seats - Announcements: 1. Toy Drive 2. Next week is PAJAMA WEEKEND! 3. Sign up for Choir			Service Host
5:57:39p	10:11:39a	5:00	Trivia Prizes from the bucket for those who answer correctly			
6:02:39p	10:16:39a	93:39				